S IDB

Results Matrix

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

EC-T1584
TCM Period 2024
11/15/2024

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Improved knowledge on the impacts of mass-transportation systems
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure  Baseline B?::r“e Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP
1.1 Research on the effects of Quito's P 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
First Metro Line notes (#) 0.00 2024 Notes completed P(a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
A
FCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 Collection and preparation of data Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
1.1 New databases created Data on areas affected Databases (#) 0 2024 Databases accepted P 0 1 1 P 0 150000 50000
by the PLMQ and
areas not affected, P(a) 0 1 1 P(a) 150000 50000
covering periods
before and after its A A
2 Data analysis T Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
2.1 Technical notes created Research document of Notes (#) 0 2024 Documents accepted P 0 0 1 P 0 50000 55000
impact evaluation,
incorporating a gender P(a) 0 0 1  P(a) 50000 55000
and diversity
component. A A
3 Knowledge dissemination Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
3.1 Workshops organized Dissemination of Workshops (#) 0 2024 Workshops implemented P 0 0 1 P 0 0 0
impact evaluation
P(a) 0 0 1 P(a) 0 0
A A
Other Cost
Total Cost 2024 2025 2026
P $200,000.00 $105,000.00
P(a) $200,000.00 $105,000.00
A

r{: RF Indicator

r" Standard Oulput Indicator

2027

2027
50000

50000

2027
20000

20000

2027

$70,000.00
$70,000.00

EOP Theme

200000 Sustainable
Infrastructure
200000

EOP Theme

155000 Sustainable
Infrastructure
155000

EOP Theme

20000 Sustainable
Infrastructure
20000

Total Cost

$375,000.00
$375,000.00

Fund

w2B

Fund

w2B

Fund

wzB

Flags

Flags

Flags



