Outcomes												
utcome: 1 Improved knowledge on the impacts of mass-transportation systems												
Indicators		Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP
1.1 Research on the effects of Quito's						Notes completed	Р	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
First Metro Line			notes (#)	0.00	2024		P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
							Α					

CRF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Collection and preparation of data								Physic	cal Progress					Finan	ncial Progress						
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags	
1.1 New databases created	Data on areas affected by the PLMQ and areas not affected, covering periods before and after its	d Databases (#)	0	0 2024	24 Databases accepted	Р	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	150000	50000	0	200000	Sustainable Infrastructure	W2B	1	
						P(a)		0	1	0	1	P(a)		150000	50000	0	200000				
						Α						Α									
2 Data analysis	implementation to				1			Physic	cal Progress					Finan	cial Progress						
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags	
2.1 Technical notes created	Research document of Note impact evaluation, incorporating a gender and diversity component.		0	0 2024	4 Documents accepted	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	50000	55000	50000	155000	Infrastructure	W2B		
						P(a)		0	0	1	1	P(a)		50000	55000	50000	155000				
						Α	A						А								
3 Knowledge dissemination								Physi	cal Progress					Finan	ncial Progress				-		
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags	
3.1 Workshops organized	Dissemination of impact evaluation	Workshops (#)	C	0 2024	24 Workshops implemented	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	0	20000	20000	Sustainable Infrastructure	W2B		
						P(a)		0	0	1	1	P(a)		0	0	20000	20000				
						Α						Α									

Other Cost

Total Cost
CRF Indicator
Standard Output Indicator



	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total Cost
Р		\$200,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$375,000.00
P(a)		\$200,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$375,000.00
Α					